repurchases of Cintas Corporation's common shares under its share repurchase program and acquisitions.

   Cintas Corporation's 6.000% senior notes due 2012 totaling $225 million aggregate principal amount matured on June 1, 2012 and were
repaid using available cash and proceeds from our commercial paper program.

S-8

Edgar Filing: CINTAS CORP - Form 424B5

16

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth Cintas' consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of February 29, 2012 on an actual basis
and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the aggregate amount of notes offered hereby and the repayment of our 6.000% senior notes due 2012, as
described in "Use of Proceeds." The table should be read in conjunction with the more detailed information contained in the consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" included
in Cintas Corporation's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended February 29, 2012 incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement.

($ in thousands) Actual As Adjusted
(Unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 217,983 $
Marketable securities 134,631 134,631

Total cash and marketable securities 352,614
Short-term debt:
Commercial Paper � �
6.000% Senior Notes due 2012 225,000 �
Other 633 633

Total short-term debt 225,633 633

Long-term debt:
Existing revolving credit facility � �
2.850% Senior Notes due 2016 250,000 250,000
6.125% Senior Notes due 2017 300,000 300,000
4.300% Senior Notes due 2021 250,000 250,000
6.150% Senior Notes due 2036 250,000 250,000
   % Senior Notes due 2022 offered hereby � 250,000
Other 9,276 9,276

Total long-term debt 1,059,276 1,309,276

Total debt 1,284,909 1,309,909
Shareholders' equity:
Common stock 145,120 145,120
Additional paid-in capital 102,201 102,201
Retained earnings 3,403,459 3,403,459
Treasury stock (1,505,229) (1,505,229)
Other accumulated comprehensive income: 51,076 51,076

Total shareholders' equity 2,196,627 2,196,627

Total capitalization $ 3,481,536 $ 3,506,536

S-9

Edgar Filing: CINTAS CORP - Form 424B5

17

Table of Contents

 SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The selected historical consolidated financial data for Cintas Corporation as of and for the fiscal years ended May 31, 2011, 2010, 2009,
2008 and 2007 set forth below are derived from the audited consolidated financial statements of Cintas Corporation. The selected historical
consolidated financial data for Cintas Corporation as of and for the nine months ended February 29, 2012 and February 28, 2011 set forth below
are derived from unaudited financial statements, which, in the opinion of management of Cintas Corporation, include all adjustments, consisting
only of normal recurring adjustments, necessary for a fair presentation of the financial information for these periods. Results for the nine months
ended February 29, 2012 are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected for the year ending May 31, 2012. You should read